Central and Upper River Regions who 
strongly need such.

It is an eight-million U.S. Dollar (US$ 8 

million) medium voltage 30 K.V. line network 
initiative fully loaded with distribution facilities. 
The package includes electricity connection 
meters for two thousand five hundred and 
twenty (2,520) beneficiaries. Among them will 
be household, institutional, and commercial 
end-users or customers.

Stating that the project has come to transform 
the communities, President Barrow, with 
optimism, said the electricity supply would 
enable Communities to process and add value

[...]

investment,” said Her Excellency First Lady 
Fatoumatta Bah-Barrow at an event marking 
Women’s Day, where she handed over 
cheques to various women’s groups from 
the Kanifing Municipality – K.M.   A total of 
51 Women’s Groups from the Municipality 
benefited to the tune of six million, 
nine hundred and fifty thousand Dalasi 
(D6,950,000.00) from the Government’s 
Women Enterprise Fund.  

In her keynote address at the ceremony, 
the First Lady reminded her audience that 
in The Gambia, entrepreneurship promotes 
growth and boosts the country’s gross 
domestic product (GDP). Furthermore,